FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)



03-04-2003 102380108...,

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

HEET

Attorney Docket No.: 052640-5003

WI & WO	_
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	ATTN: BOX ASSIGNMENT
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2.27.03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Skion Corporation	Name: Plasmion Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? _ Yes _X_ No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 50 Harrison Street
Assignment X Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	City: Hoboken State: New Jersey Zip: 07030
Execution Date: July 9, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/772,850 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: Yes X No 	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mary Jane Boswell Internal Address: Customer No. 09629 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41):\$40.00 EnclosedX Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310
Street Address: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20004	8. Deposit account number: 50-0310 Attach duplicate of page if paying by deposit account
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Mary Jane Boswell, Reg. No. 33,652 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents. 2	

01 FC:8021 1-WA/1949030.1

03/03/2003 GTON11

00000130 500310

40.00 CH

09772850

PATENT REEL: 013795 FRAME: 0399

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY CERTIFICATE RELATIVE - MERGER

PLASMION CORPORATION

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify, that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Profit Corporation did on the 9th day of July, 2001, file and record in this department a Certificate of Merger of SKION CORPORATION A NEW JERSEY CORPORATION into PLASMION CORPORATION which is the surviving business entity. This certificate is herein issued as by the statutes of this State required.

IN TESTIMONY WHEELE OF, I have

hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Secl at Trenton, this 10th day of July, 2001

ath A Lawren

Peter R Lawrance
Acting State Treasurer

RECORDED: 02/27/2003

PATENT REEL: 013795 FRAME: 0400